GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3665

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 16™ JULY, 2019/ ASHADHA 25, 1941 (SAKA)
FOREIGN FUNDING OF NGOs

3665. MS. RAMYA HARIDAS:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of foreign funds received by various organisations
including Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) during each of the last
three years;

(b) whether any mechanism is in place to monitor and review the activities
and functioning of such organisations;

(c) if so, the details and findings of the said review and the outcome
thereof; and

(d) the details of the follow up action taken thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): Foreign Contribution (FC) received by various associations/NGOs during

the last three years is as under:-

Financial Year | FC received (Rs. In
Crores)

2015-16 17803.21

2016-17 15343.15

201718 16894.37

(b): Yes Sir. Monitoring Unit of FCRA Wing monitors the receipt and
utilization of foreign contributions.

(c) & (d): Registration of more than 14,800 associations has been cancelled
during the last five years because they committed violations of the
provisions of The FCRA, 2010. Details of such associations are available on

the FCRA portal www.fcraonline.nic.in.
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